BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy)	
Missouri Metro's Submission of Its 2019)	File No. EO-2020-0329
Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report)	

NOTICE OF FILING REVISION TO ATTACHMENT D TO RENEWABLE ENERGY STANDARD COMPLIANCE REPORT

COME NOW Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro" or the "Company"), and provides its Revised Attachment D ("Revised Attachment D") to its Renewable Energy Standard ("RES") Compliance Report and, in support thereof, state as follows:

- 1. On April 15, 2020, Evergy Missouri Metro filed its RES Compliance Report ("Original Report") in the above-captioned docket.
- 2. On May 26, 2020, Evergy Missouri Metro filed its Revised RES Compliance Report ("Revised Report") in the above-captioned docket.
- 3. In both the Original Report and Revised Report, Attachment D ("Original Attachment D") stated:

Due to the closure of Evergy Headquarters in response to the COVID-19 Stay-At-Home Order, the copies of invoices could not be accessed prior to this Report being filed, and subsequently a list of the related payments could not be prepared. Both the copies of invoices and the list of payments will be provided within a reasonable time after access to Headquarters is restored.¹

4. Attached please find the Revised Attachment D which now includes all required information and invoice copies.

WHEREFORE, the Company requests the Commission accept Evergy Missouri Metro's Revised Attachment D.

¹ <u>See</u>, Original Report and Revised Report, Attachment D, filed in this docket on April 15, 2020 and May 26, 2020, respectively.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496

Phone: (816) 556-2791

E-mail: rob.hack@evergy.com Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: roger.steiner@evergy.com

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main – 16th Floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2787

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 17th day of August 2020, to all parties of record.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner